

Chattanooga Clerk of the City Council 1000 Lindsay Street

Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402 Telephone (423) 643-7170 / Fax (423) 643-7199

PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLIC INPUT SESSION FY 2024-2025 BUDGETS CITY OF CHATTANOOGA

Take notice, pursuant to Chapter 442, Tennessee Public Acts of 1974, the Sunshine Law, and amendments thereto, the City Council of Chattanooga, Tennessee will hold a Public Input Session (also known as a "public hearing") on Tuesday, June 4, 2024, at 6:00 p.m. EDT to hear from residents in-person about the proposed Operations and Capital Improvements budgets for Fiscal Year 2024-2025. For those unable to attend, written comments will also be accepted from now until the start of the Public Input Session by emailing council-clerk@chattanooga.gov.

The public hearing will take place at 6:00 p.m. in the Assembly Room of the John P. Franklin, Sr. City Council Building, 1000 Lindsay Street, Chattanooga, TN 37402. The City Council will start their business meeting at 3:30 p.m. that same day. The business meeting will be recessed after agenda discussion and committee presentations. The public hearing on the proposed budgets will take place when the business meeting reconvenes that same day at 6:00 p.m. in the Assembly Room. The business meeting and Public Input Session are open and accessible. The business meeting will also be a recessed meeting. For information, call Council staff at (423) 643-7170 and press "0" (zero) at the menu.

Nicole S. Gwyn Clerk of the Council